Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt Resolution Honoring Credit Consulting)
Services, Inc., for being named the 2015)
LARGE BUSINESS OF THE YEAR)
AWARDEE by the 94 th Annual Salinas)
Valley Chamber of Commerce in their)
Annual Awards Luncheon to be held)
Thursday, February 26, 2015 at)
Sherwood Hall in Salinas)

WHEREAS, Credit Consulting Services, Inc. was established in 1970 by John Meeks and now managed by his son Rodney Meeks; and

WHEREAS, Credit Consulting Services, Inc. is now the largest and oldest collection agency in the Tri-County area. What started as one person operation has grown into a successful company that has the belief of investing back into both its company and employees; and

WHEREAS, Credit Consulting Services, Inc. and the Meeks family have been strong community supporters as Salinas Rotary Club members, and past presidents of the Salinas Jaycees and have in the past served on the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges **Credit Consulting Services, Inc.** on receiving the **2015 Large Busines of the Year Award by the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce** in recognition for their contributions to our community, but more importantly to the business community in helping to bring a strong spirit of the importance of participation in community youth and we wish them continuous success and happiness in all their future endeavors, all the while making contributions to our business community as well as our community overall.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book_____ for the meeting on _____.

Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By

, Deputy